,	)4-10-2003 <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 4-7-03 REC	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒	102415787
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving part(ies)
Massachusetts Institue of Technology (MIT)	Name: DARPA
	Internal Address:
	Office of General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	5/01 North Familiax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 04/02/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Downey	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Office of General Counsel	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Signature.	
03 TDIAZ1 00000218 010280 10324064	10 <b>V</b> 99 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88
001 40.00 CH	
$I \setminus I = I = I = I = I = I = I = I = I = $	
Piane M. Sidebottom / O4/02/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

"Emissive Polymers And Devices Incorporating These Polymers"

Inventor(s):

Timothy M. Swager, et al

Serial Number:

10/324,064 CON of 09/305,379

Filing Date:

December 18, 2002

Grant No.:

DABT63-97-C-0008

Contractor:

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

M.I.T. Case No.:

7934

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in grant number DABT63-97-C-0008 with the Army. This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 28th day of February 2003.

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Lita Nelsen

Director

Technology Licensing Office

77 Massachusetts Avenue, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02139

PATENT TOTAL P. 03

REEL: 013930 FRAME: 0386